Jul 06 2017 10.09AM HP FaxSouthem Amusement 3047522962 page 2

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
LEASE AMENDMENT

SE AMENDMENT NO. 2

O LEASE NO. GS-03P-LWV12211
EGASYS DOCUMENT NO. N/A

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 409 George Kostas Drive
Logan, West Virginia 25601-3309

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entersd into this date by and batween

The Oaks, LLC
whose address is 1117 Second Avenue
Logan, West Virginia 25601-3308

herainafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Govemment.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish the lease sffective date, reduce the amount of
Building Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) to be amortized and re-establish & commence the new annual rent.

NOW THEREFQRE, these parties for good and valuabie consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
covenant and agree that the said Leass is amended, effective June 8, 2017 as follows

A. Lease paragreph litled Lease Term on page 1 of the Lease, is hereby partially amended by deleting the existing text regarding the lease temm in its
entirety and substituting in lleu thereof with the foliowing:

“To Have and To Hoid the said Premises with its appurtenances for the term of fifleen (15) years, fiteen (15) years firm, beginning
on June 9, 2017 through June 8, 2032, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinaRer set forth "

B. Seclion 1.03, Paragraph A of the Lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text in iis entirety and substituting in lieu thereof
with the following:

“A. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments in arrears, at the following rates:

Finu Term
ANNUAL RENT
SHELL RENT' $184.176.72
TENANT | MPROVEMENTS RENT® $44,773.92
OFERATING COSTS® $84,492 00
BUILDING SPECIFIC SECURITY® $14,844 48
PARKING $0.00
L TarAL ANNUAL RENT $328,087.12

75hd5 rent calculation: (Famn Tenm) $15.35 per RSF (rounded) multipiied by 12,000 RSF
The Tenant Improvement Aliowance of $487,737.58 is amortized ot a rate of & § peroent per annum over 15 years
Operating Casts rent caleulation: $7 04 per RSF (rounded) mulliplied by 12,000 RSF

ilding Specific Amontized Capital (RSAC) of $158,527 31 is amortized st a rate of 4.5 percent par annum over 15 years
*Parking ooots described under sub-paragraph H below

In instances where the Lessor amortizes either the Ti or BSAC for 8 period exceeding the Firm Term of the Lease, should the Govemment
terminate the Lease after the Firm Tem or does not otherwise renew or extend the lerm beyond the Firm Term, the Government shall not be
liabie for any costs, including unamortized costs bayond the Firm Tem

This Lease Amendment contains one (1) page
Alt other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in force and effect
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscrided their names as of the below date
FOR THE : FOR THE GOVER

Signature:

Signature’
Name: P 5 2
Title: Lease Contracting Officar

GSA, Public Buil S oe, Bouth Branch
Date: //Zz‘»é Zo/F

/7

Title:
Date:

RAd a0

TP

= Wams “SOA ~Mer¢

Lease Amendment Form 07/12






